USG
Interior
Panel &
Finishing
Solutions
SOUND PERFORMANCE SELECTOR GUIDE
USG SHEETROCK® BRAND
ULTRALIGHT PANELS

Standard Test Method for Laboratory Measurement of Airborne Sound Transmission Loss of Building Partitions and Element,
was found to be 2 dB or less in the test frequency range.
Product UL Type Designation
USG Sheetrock® Brand UltraLight Panels Firecode® X ULX
USG Sheetrock® Brand Firecode® X Panels (traditional) SCX
Description Plan View System
Thickness
STC Sound Test UL Type
Designation
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fi berglass insulation
Single layer both sides
4-7/8 in. 48 RAL-TL15-064 ULX
48 RAL-TL11-074 SCX
GENERAL ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE
GUIDELINES
TESTED ASSEMBLIES
25-GAUGE STEEL STUDS
TESTED ASSEMBLIES CONT.
25-GAUGE STEEL STUDS CONT.
20-GAUGE STEEL STUDS
Description Plan View System
Thickness
STC Sound Test UL Type
Designation
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, single layer both sides
5-3/8 in. 51 USG-151202 ULX
52 RAL-TL11-073 SCX
5/8" USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer, single layer
5-1/2 in. 51 RAL-TL15-041 ULX
52 RAL-TL11-075 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer both sides
6-1/8 in. 54 RAL-TL15-042 ULX
53 RAL-TL11-126 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, double layer both sides
6-5/8 in. 57 USG-161006 ULX
Not Tested SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer, triple layer
6-3/4 in. 55 USG-160723 ULX
Not Tested SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, double layer, triple layer
7-1/4 in. 57 USG-161007 ULX
Not Tested SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 25 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation

10-3/4 in. 65 USG-160906 ULX
66 USG-160918 SCX
Product UL Type Designation
USG Sheetrock® Brand UltraLight Panels Firecode® X ULX
USG Sheetrock® Brand Firecode® X Panels (traditional) SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Single layer both sides
4-7/8 in. 44 USG-150919 ULX
45 RAL-TL12-194 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, single layer both sides
5-3/8 in. 49 USG-151205 ULX
50 RAL-TL12-197 SCX
Description Plan View System
Thickness
STC Sound Test UL Type
Designation
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer, single layer
5-1/2 in. 46 USG-150807 ULX
47 RAL-TL12-195 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs staggered
16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation both cavities
Single layer both sides
8-5/8 in. 59 USG-160848 ULX
60 USG-160901 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs staggered
16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation both cavities
Single layer, double layer
10-1/8 in. 62 USG-160849 ULX
63 USG-160902 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs staggered 16
in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation both cavities
Double layer both sides
10-3/4 in. 64 USG-160850 ULX
65 USG-160903 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Single layer both sides
4-7/8 in. 48 USG-150923 ULX
45 RAL-TL12-202 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, single layer both sides
5-3/8 in. 50 USG-151203 ULX
51 RAL-TL12-203 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
3-5/8 in. 20 ga. steel studs 24 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer, single layer

and related literature on products before specification
and/or installation.
Product UL Type Designation
USG Sheetrock® Brand UltraLight Panels Firecode® X ULX
USG Sheetrock® Brand Firecode® X Panels (traditional) SCX
Description Plan View System
Thickness
STC Sound Test UL Type
Designation
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
Single layer both sides
4-3/4 in. 33 USG-151234 ULX
32 RAL-TL11-129 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Single layer both sides
4-3/4 in. 36 USG-151235 ULX
34 RAL-TL11-130 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, single layer both sides
5-1/4 in. 47 USG-151240 ULX
48 RAL-TL11-083 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Double layer, single layer
5-3/8 in. 38 USG-151236 ULX
37 RAL-TL11-084 SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, single layer, double layer
5-7/8 in. 50 USG-151238 ULX
Not Tested SCX
5/8 in. USG Sheetrock® Brand Type X
Gypsum Panels
2 x 4 wood studs 16 in. OC
3.5 in. fiberglass insulation
Resilient channel, double layer both sides
6-1/2 in. 54 RAL-TL15-063 ULX
Not Tested SCX
TESTED ASSEMBLIES CONT.
WOOD STUDS